

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 13 of 2024

Date of Order: 12.03.2025

Shri. Tharli Langstang

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A.D. Syiem, Adv.
Mr. G. Syngkrem, Adv. vice
Mr. K.S. Kynjing, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA

Ms. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA has submitted that the paper-book filed by the appellant is not complete inasmuch as the copy of the statement under Section 164 of the accused has not been incorporated.

Ms. A.D. Syiem, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that she may be allowed to recheck and if necessary, supplementary paper-book be allowed to be filed.

Allowed. List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
12.03.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"